2.8
MASTER Colour CDM MASTER Colour CDM-T
H I D  L A M P S  &  C O N T R O L  G E A R
Dimensions in mm
Product Description
• Range of single-ended, compact, high-efficiency, discharge lamps
with a stable colour over lifetime and a crisp, sparkling light
Product Features

MASTER Colour CDM-T 150W/830 G12 96 280 650 2.5 No 165 15 3
MASTER Colour CDM-T 150W/942 G12 90 280 650 2.5 No 165 15 3
Type Lamp Lamp Recommended Net weight Ignition Ignition Ignition Colour
Current Wattage ballast per piece Peak Supply Time Designation
EM (A) EM (W) (g) Voltage Voltage max. (sec.)
max. (V) min. (V)
MASTER Colour CDM-T 35W/830 G12 0.53 38 HID-PV 035/... 27 5000 198 30 Warm White
MASTER Colour CDM-T 70W/830 G12 0.98 71 HID-PV 070/... 29 5000 198 30 Warm White
MASTER Colour CDM-T 70W/942 G12 0.98 72 HID-PV 070/... 29 5000 198 30 Cool White
MASTER Colour CDM-T 150W/830 G12 1.80 147 HID-PV 150/... 33 5000 198 30 Warm White
MASTER Colour CDM-T 150W/942 G12 1.90 145 HID-PV 150/... 33 5000 198 30 Cool White
Type Chromaticity Chromaticity Bulb Luminous ILCOS Pinch Mains Voltage
Coordinate Coordinate finish Efficacy Temperature Stable
X Y Lamp EM max. (º C) Operation
(lm/W) min. (V)
MASTER Colour CDM-T 35W/830 G12 428 397 Clear 87 MT-35/30/1B-H-G12 350 198
MASTER Colour CDM-T 70W/830 G12 428 394 Clear 93 MT-70/30/1B-H-G12 350 198
MASTER Colour CDM-T 70W/942 G12 372 369 Clear 92 MT-70/42/1A-H-G12 350 198
MASTER Colour CDM-T 150W/830 G12 436 396 Clear 95 MT-150/30/1B-H-G12 350 198
MASTER Colour CDM-T 150W/942 G12 375 363 Clear 88 MT-150/42/1A-H-G12 350 198
MASTER Colour CDM MASTER Colour CDM-T
H I D  L A M P S  &  C O N T R O L  G E A R
CDM-T 35W/380
CRV diagrams